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The % change in US and EU is weekly. NZ has bi-weekly changes.

Product Value % Chg Value %  chg Value %  chg

Cheese 1.643$     0.49% 1.245$     -8.86% 1.249$    -3.99%

Whey 0.454$     4.15% 0.403$     0.04% 0.352$    -5.12%

NFDM/Skim 0.904$     -3.16% 0.894$     -6.19% 0.912$    -3.18%

Butter 1.917$     -4.91% 1.311$     -3.22% 1.513$    -2.39%

Class III eq 16.14$     0.93% 11.75$     -9.16% 11.57$    -5.15%

Class IV eq 13.73$     -4.67% 11.07$     -5.88% 12.08$    -3.32%

US NZ EU

Global Spot Snapshot*

Product US NZ EU

Cheese
 CME Blocks+Barrels 

Weekly Avg 

 GDT Cheddar 

Contract 2 

 Trigona Dairy 

Report 

Whey  NDPSR   Avg(US,EU)  EEX Index 

NFDM/Skim
 CME Weekly Avg 

Grade A 

 GDT Contract 2 

Med Heat 
 EEX Index 

Butter  CME Weekly Avg 
 GDT Contract 

2(adj to 80%) 
 EEX Index 

*Legend
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Skim Milk Powder
Friday, May 22, 2015

Data : CME , NZX, Eurex , All prices in $/lb
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CME NZX EurexMonth CME NZX Eurex

May-15 0.9453$ 0.9752$ 0.9053$   

Jun-15 0.9475$ 0.9843$ 0.8989$   

Jul-15 1.0030$ 1.0319$ 0.8989$   

Aug-15 1.0400$ 1.0206$ 0.8989$   

Sep-15 1.0760$ 1.0433$ 0.8989$   

Oct-15 1.1125$ 1.0886$ 0.8989$   

6m Avg 1.0207$ 1.0240$ 0.9000$   
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International Skim Milk Prices ( Weekly)

CME NZX EU
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Butter
Friday, May 22, 2015

Data : CME , NZX, Eurex, All prices in $/lb

Month CME NZX BTR Eurex

May-15 1.8775$ 1.3055$  1.4469$ 

Jun-15 1.9375$ 1.3143$  1.4849$ 

Jul-15 1.9625$ 1.3055$  1.4911$ 

Aug-15 1.9775$ 1.3497$  1.5017$ 

Sep-15 1.9765$ 1.3719$  1.4931$ 

Oct-15 1.9725$ 1.3807$  1.5200$ 

6m Avg 1.9507$ 1.3379$  1.4896$ $1.25

$1.35

$1.45

$1.55

$1.65

$1.75

$1.85

$1.95

$2.05

May-15 Jun-15 Jul-15 Aug-15 Sep-15 Oct-15

$
/L

B

Current Futures  Curve

CME NZX BTR Eurex

 $0.7500

 $1.2500

 $1.7500

 $2.2500

 $2.7500

International Butter Prices ( Weekly)

CME NZX EU

http://www.ricedairy.com/
http://www.ricedairy.com/


Whole Milk Powder
Friday, May 22, 2015

Data : CME , NZX, Eurex , All prices in $/lb

Month NZX

May-15 1.0546$        

Jun-15 1.0886$        

Jul-15 1.1431$        

Aug-15 1.1748$        

Sep-15 1.1975$        

Oct-15 1.2020$        
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WMP v/s Synthetic WMP ( SMP , AMF , Lactose) - GDT Prices ($/MT)
WMP Contract #2 Synthetic WMP Price
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